Randolph WildCats (3-9,0-4 ODAC) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (8-3,3-1 ODAC)
01/12/22 at Hampden-Sydney, VA

Date: 01/12/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;%(é:Pym Randolph WildCats 30 42 72
Site: Hampden-Sydney, VA Hampden-Sydney 30 43 73
Referees: Kelvin Oliver,George Crocker Jr.,Haywood Bostic
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Hampden-Sydney vs
Randolph. Played at S. D
Randolph WildCats 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Danny Bickey * 29 6-12 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 2 0 1 15
31 Jerry Goodman * 27 4-9 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 8 3 0 0 10
13 Landon Wagoner * 30 3-6 1-2 0-0 3-9 12 5 0 3 1 0 7
42  Joseph Peters * 17 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 0 0 0 3
00 Evan Makle * 22 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 2
03 Jordan Phillips 25 9-19 7-14 1-1 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 1 26
05 Ty Clingerman 16 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 5
30 Cole Perry 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 2
24  Hunter Verling 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 MJ Patterson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rayvon Graham 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0] 0 0 1 0] 1 0
T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-65 14-33 2-3 11-28 39 18 18 15 1 4 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31 35.48 % 7-18 38.89 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 17-34 50.00 % 7-15 46.67 % 1-1 100.00 %
Total 28-65 43.1 % 14-33 42.4% 2-3 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 O
Hampden-Sydney 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
41  Jake Hahn * 33 5-12 1-5 3-5 2-4 6 0 5 0 0 5 14
03 DJ Wright * 26 4-12 2-7 1-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11
24  Adam Brazil * 34 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 1 0 2 6
32 Miles Harris * 15 2-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 1 5
02 Chase Turner * 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
21 Davidson Hubbard 29 8-13 1-2 4-6 1-8 9 2 1 2 1 1 21
00 Ryan Clements 17 4-5 2-3 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 12
11  Alex Elliott 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
05 Nick Shryock 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
10 Nate Kania 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
22  Jack Wyatt 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-62 9-27 12-19 11-27 38 10 16 10 2 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 3-15 20.00 % 3-8 37.50 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 6-12 50.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Total 26-62 41.9 % 9-27 33.3% 12-19 63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 35

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: Randolph WildCats

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney

MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY

FOUL by BICKEY,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,JERRY

TURNOVER by BICKEY,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY

GOOD 3PTR by WAGONER,LANDON
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY

MISS 3PTR by MAKLE,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by WAGONER,LANDON
TURNOVER by WAGONER,LANDON

FOUL by PETERS,JOSEPH

SUB IN by PERRY,COLE
SUB OUT by PETERS,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by MAKLE,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY
ASSIST by BICKEY,DANNY

GOOD JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BICKEY,DANNY
MISS 3PTR by WAGONER,LANDON

TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JERRY

MISS LAYUP by PERRY,COLE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB IN by GRAHAM,RAYVON
SUB IN by PETERS,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN

19:37
19:37
19:31
19:30
19:12
19:12
18:57

18:42

18:30

18:10
17:49
17:49
17:24
17:18
17:18
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
16:58
16:42
16:26
16:11
15:53
15:28
15:13
15:01
14:53
14:41
14:23
14:23
14:18

14:01
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:00

0-2

3-2

3-3

3-5
6-5

6-7
8-7

8-9

8-11

H2

Vi

H2
Vi

H1
Vi

H1

H3

BLOCK by HARRIS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MILES

STEAL by BRAZIL,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,MILES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAHN,JAKE

FOUL by TURNER,CHASE
TURNOVER by TURNER,CHASE

STEAL by HAHN,JAKE

MISS FT by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,DJ(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
FOUL by ELLIOTT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD, DAVIDSON
GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint)

STEAL by HAHN,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAHN,JAKE



SUB OUT by WAGONER,LANDON
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BICKEY,DANNY

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BICKEY,DANNY

FOUL by PETERS,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JOSEPH
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,RAYVON

STEAL by GRAHAM,RAYVON
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
SUB IN by CLINGERMAN,TY

SUB OUT by PERRY,COLE

MISS LAYUP by CLINGERMAN,TY
REBOUND OFF by PETERS,JOSEPH

GOOD FT by PETERS,JOSEPH
MISS FT by PETERS,JOSEPH

SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN
SUB OUT by BICKEY,DANNY

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY

SUB IN by VERLING,HUNTER
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RAYVON
SUB OUT by PETERS,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY

GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY

SUB IN by WAGONER,LANDON
SUB OUT by VERLING,HUNTER

11-11

11-14

12-14

15-14

17-14
17-16
20-16

H3

H2

Vi

V3
Vi
V 4

SUB IN by WYATT,JACK
SUB IN by KANIA,NATE
SUB IN by SHRYOCK,NICK
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK

MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK

STEAL by SHRYOCK,NICK
TURNOVER by KANIA,NATE

GOOD 3PTR by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
ASSIST by ELLIOTT,ALEX

FOUL by KANIA,NATE

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,JACK

SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE
SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM

SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
SUB OUT by KANIA,NATE
TURNOVER by TURNER,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by SHRYOCK,NICK
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by SHRYOCK,NICK
SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES

SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE

SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
TURNOVER by BRAZIL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MILES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ



GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

SUB IN by BICKEY,DANNY
SUB IN by PERRY,COLE

SUB OUT by CLINGERMAN,TY
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN
GOOD 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,COLE

FOUL by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,COLE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,MJ
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,COLE
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,COLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by BICKEY,DANNY
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY

REBOUND DEF by BICKEY,DANNY
GOOD 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY
FOUL by WAGONER,LANDON

FOUL by GOODMAN,JERRY
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JERRY

20-19

22-19

22-21

22-23

25-23

25-26

27-26

30-26

30-27
30-28

Vi

V3

Vi

H1

V2

H1

Vi

V 4

V3
V2

SUB OUT by SHRYOCK,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE
ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ(in the paint)

STEAL by HARRIS,MILES

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,MILES

FOUL by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MILES
ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM

MISS FT by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX

SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE

BLOCK by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ

MISS JUMPER by BRAZIL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
MISS JUMPER by BRAZIL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
GOOD FT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
SUB IN by SHRYOCK,NICK
SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES
SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ



04:48 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHRYOCK,NICK

SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN 04:48
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,MJ 04:48
TURNOVER by MAKLE,EVAN 04:47
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 04:33
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 04:33
04:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAKLE,EVAN 03:57
REBOUND OFF by BICKEY,DANNY --
TURNOVER by WAGONER,LANDON 03:51
03:51 STEAL by BRAZIL,ADAM
03:44 TURNOVER by HARRIS,MILES
STEAL by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 03:44
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,COLE 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
03:25 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by MAKLE,EVAN --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SHRYOCK,NICK
02:55 MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by MAKLE,EVAN 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY 02:17
SUB IN by VERLING,HUNTER 02:17
SUB IN by CLINGERMAN,TY 02:17
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN 02:17
SUB OUT by BICKEY,DANNY 02:17
SUB OUT by PERRY,COLE 02:17
02:17 SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE
02:17 SUB IN by WYATT,JACK
02:17 SUB IN by KANIA,NATE
02:17 SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE
02:17 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX
02:17 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
02:17 SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM
02:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
01:59 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,JACK
BLOCK by WAGONER,LANDON 01:59
REBOUND DEF by CLINGERMAN,TY --
01:58 FOUL by WYATT,JACK
01:44 FOUL by WYATT,JACK
01:44 SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
01:44 SUB OUT by WYATT,JACK
MISS 3PTR by CLINGERMAN,TY 01:35
REBOUND OFF by WAGONER,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 01:29
-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
01:17 MISS 3PTR by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
-- REBOUND OFF by HAHN,JAKE
FOUL by WAGONER,LANDON 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:04 MISS FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
01:04 SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ
01:04 SUB OUT by SHRYOCK,NICK
REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHASE



SUB IN by PETERS,JOSEPH 00:41

SUB IN by GRAHAM,RAYVON 00:41
SUB OUT by WAGONER,LANDON 00:41
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 00:41
00:41 SUB IN by SHRYOCK,NICK
00:41 SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM
00:41 SUB OUT by KANIA,NATE
00:41 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
00:29 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by SHRYOCK,NICK
00:09 MISS 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JOSEPH --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RAYVON 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph WildCats Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hampden-Sydney

20:00 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN
19:51 30-33 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM
-- ASSIST by HARRIS,MILES

GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY 19:21 32-33 H1
18:55 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,MILES
- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MILES
18:51 MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM
- REBOUND OFF by CLEMENTS,RYAN
FOUL by PETERS,JOSEPH 18:49
SUB IN by PERRY,COLE 18:49
SUB OUT by PETERS,JOSEPH 18:49
18:36 MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE
- REBOUND OFF by CLEMENTS,RYAN
18:30 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,JERRY -
GOOD 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY 18:18 35-33 V2
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY -
17:56 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE(in the paint)
FOUL by PERRY,COLE 17:56
17:56 MISS FT by HAHN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON -
MISS 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY 17:44
- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MILES
FOUL by PERRY,COLE 17:42
17:42 SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
17:42 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
17:30 MISS 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by MAKLE,EVAN -
TURNOVER by WAGONER,LANDON 17:17
17:17 STEAL by HAHN,JAKE

17:12 35-37 H2 GOOD LAYUP by CLEMENTS,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HAHN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by MAKLE,EVAN 17:00
REBOUND OFF by BICKEY,DANNY ==
TURNOVER by BICKEY,DANNY 16:54
16:54 STEAL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB IN by CLINGERMAN,TY 16:48
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 16:48
SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 16:48
SUB OUT by BICKEY,DANNY 16:48
16:48 SUB IN by SHRYOCK,NICK
16:48 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ

16:42 35-39 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

FOUL by CLINGERMAN,TY

STEAL by CLINGERMAN,TY

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by CLINGERMAN,TY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by WAGONER,LANDON

SUB IN by VERLING,HUNTER

SUB OUT by WAGONER,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by VERLING,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLINGERMAN,TY

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by MAKLE,EVAN
ASSIST by CLINGERMAN,TY

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
ASSIST by MAKLE,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CLINGERMAN, TY
GOOD LAYUP by CLINGERMAN,TY(in the paint)

FOUL by VERLING,HUNTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLINGERMAN,TY
ASSIST by MAKLE,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by VERLING,HUNTER
FOUL by VERLING,HUNTER
TURNOVER by VERLING,HUNTER

FOUL by PERRY,COLE

SUB IN by BICKEY,DANNY
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY

FOUL by PERRY,COLE

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY
SUB IN by PETERS,JOSEPH

37-39

37-40

37-41

39-41

41-41

44-41

46-41

46-43

46-44
49-44

49-46

49-47

49-49

49-50
49-51

H2

H3
H 4

H2

V3

V5

V3

V2
V5

V3

V2

H1
H2

REBOUND DEF by SHRYOCK,NICK

TURNOVER by SHRYOCK,NICK

GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE

FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
TURNOVER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES

SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM

SUB OUT by HAHN,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by CLEMENTS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
GOOD JUMPER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

SUB IN by BRAZIL,ADAM
SUB IN by HAHN,JAKE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
SUB OUT by SHRYOCK,NICK

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE
GOOD JUMPER by CLEMENTS,RYAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON ((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by PERRY,COLE 11:33

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 11:33
TURNOVER by GOODMAN,JERRY 11:20
11:20 STEAL by HAHN,JAKE

11:11 49-53 H4 GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CLEMENTS,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY 10:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
10:34 49-56 H7 GOOD 3PTR by CLEMENTS,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:29

SUB IN by WAGONER,LANDON 10:29

SUB OUT by VERLING,HUNTER 10:29
10:29 SUB IN by ELLIOTT,ALEX
10:29 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
10:21 FOUL by CLEMENTS,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,LANDON 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
09:42 49-59 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CLEMENTS,RYAN
-- ASSIST by BRAZIL,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by WAGONER,LANDON 09:24
REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,JERRY --
09:13 FOUL by BRAZIL,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,JERRY 08:59
REBOUND OFF by WAGONER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by WAGONER,LANDON(in the paint) 08:54 51-59 HS8
08:40 MISS 3PTR by HAHN,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JOSEPH --
GOOD JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY(in the paint) 08:30 53-59 H6
08:25 TURNOVER by CLEMENTS,RYAN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 08:25
SUB OUT by CLINGERMAN,TY 08:25
08:25 SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ
08:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,MILES
08:25 SUB OUT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
08:25 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,JOSEPH(in the paint) 08:11 55-59 HA4
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JORDAN --
07:58 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MILES
07:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:55 55-62 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BRAZIL,ADAM
-- ASSIST by WRIGHT,DJ

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 07:33 58-62 HA4
07:09 TURNOVER by ELLIOTT,ALEX
07:09 SUB IN by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON
07:09 SUB OUT by HARRIS,MILES
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 06:52 61-62 H1
ASSIST by GOODMAN,JERRY --
06:31 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,DJ
REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON(fastbreak)(in the
06:09 61-64 H3 paint)

-- ASSIST by HAHN,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY(in the paint) 05:44 63-64 H1

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:40

SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN 05:40

SUB OUT by GOODMAN,JERRY 05:40
05:40 SUB IN by CLEMENTS,RYAN
05:40 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ
05:40 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT,ALEX

05:19 MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON



REBOUND DEF by PETERS,JOSEPH
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BICKEY,DANNY

STEAL by BICKEY,DANNY
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by MAKLE,EVAN

FOUL by WAGONER,LANDON

SUB IN by PERRY,COLE

SUB IN by GOODMAN,JERRY
SUB OUT by MAKLE,EVAN

SUB OUT by PETERS,JOSEPH
MISS JUMPER by BICKEY,DANNY
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,COLE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by WAGONER,LANDON(in the paint)

ASSIST by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

SUB IN by CLINGERMAN,TY
SUB IN by PETERS,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by PERRY,COLE
SUB OUT by BICKEY,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WAGONER,LANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BICKEY,DANNY

SUB OUT by PETERS,JOSEPH

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,JORDAN

FOUL by WAGONER,LANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MAKLE,EVAN

04:48
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:29

04:08
03:58
03:58
03:44

03:38

03:18
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
03:12
02:55

02:49

02:25

02:06
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:57
01:46
01:17
01:17
00:50
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:41
00:23

00:11
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03

66-64

67-64

67-67

67-70

67-71

69-71

69-72

69-73

V2

V3

H3

H 4

H2

H3

H 4

FOUL by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

SUB IN by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB OUT by TURNER,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ
ASSIST by HAHN,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CLEMENTS,RYAN
TURNOVER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD, DAVIDSON
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ(fastbreak)
ASSIST by CLEMENTS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HAHN,JAKE
MISS FT by HAHN,JAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HAHN,JAKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by HAHN,JAKE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,DJ

STEAL by HAHN,JAKE
MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

SUB IN by SHRYOCK,NICK
SUB IN by TURNER,CHASE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,DJ

SUB OUT by BRAZIL,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,DAVIDSON

GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,RYAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by CLEMENTS,RYAN



SUB OUT by WAGONER,LANDON 00:03
GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,JERRY (fastbreak) 00:00 72-73 H1
ASSIST by CLINGERMAN,TY --



